FORM PTO-1595 2558/103, 104, 105	05-24-	2002	U.S. D		OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ > V			vectoral des		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	10210	2049	ached original doc ress of receiving pa		copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	runno una adal	ess of receiving pa	ii ty (les).	
Lee Grodzins		Name:	Niton Corpora	ation	
1.000	1	Internal Address	••		
5.22.0	1	momar / taar oo			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				*************************************
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	r	Street Address:	900 Middlese	x Turnnike	. Bldg. #8
	e of Name				12738.77
	e of Maine			144	0.4.0.0.1
Other		City: Billerica	St	ate: MA	ZIP: 01821
Execution Date: April 23, 2002		Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached?	Yes	X No
4 Application number(s) or appear number(s):	<u>_</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		46	of the sumlination is		9
If this document is being filed together with a	new application,		• •	<u> </u>	**************************************
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent I	No.(s)		(11
		5,275,688			*
	į	5,390,229	_	2	
Ad	Iditional numbers attach	ed? X Yes [No)
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6 Total number of	applications and p	9	3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 3
concerning document should be mailed.	-	o. rotal number of	applications and p	atents invo	ived.
Name: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP		7 Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)	S 120.0	0
Internal Address: Attn: John J. Stickevers]	7. Total 100 (07 0)	,		
		Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized t	to be charged to de	eposit acco	unt
Street Address: 125 Summer Street		8. Deposit account	t number		
		o. Doposit account			
Oth. Roston	02101				
City: Boston State: MA			copy of this page if	paying by d	aposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informa	tion is true and corr	ect and any attache	∍d copy is a	true copy of
the original document.	Q-lon	1 Atto	9/1 Mari	8, 2002	
John J. Stickevers Name of Person Signing	Janu	Signature	May May	8, 2002 Date	
1	of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, a	and document: 5		
		quired cover sheet informatio	on to:		
01 FC:581 120.00 DP	Washington, I		n Cover Sheet - nage 1 of	3)	
/	(Form P1		in cover offeet - page 1 of	~,	
,					

PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0049

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM (COVER SHEET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Name of conveying party(i	ies):				
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Ye	s No	X	
2. Name and address of receiving		VIII			
Nome					
I-A1 A 3.1			***		
Street Address: City:	State: ZIP:				
Name:					
Internal Address:		Million William Community Community Community Community Community Community Community Community Community Comm	MINISTER CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CO		
Street Address:	State: ZIP:				
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes 🔲	No X		
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):				
If this document is being filed t	together with a new application	n, the execution of	late of the applic	eation is:	
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	l B	. Patent No.(s)		
			,396,529		
		_	#4/44#################################		
**************************************		_		78 70 au - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3	
		-			
		_			
Additio	nal numbers attached?	Yes 🔲	No X		

PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lee Grodzins (hereinafter "Assignor"), residing at 14 Stratham Road, Lexington, MA 02421 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the United States patents on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Niton Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 900 Middlesex Turnpike, Building #8, Billerica, MA 01821, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions and United States patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, all improvements therein, such United States patents and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with or claim priority from any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

Date: 4/23/02

By: Yer Gadjui Name: Lee Grodzins

> PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0051

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	TS)
)
COUNTY OF)
On this day April 23, 2002 county and state, personally appeared Lee Grant that the foregoing instrument was signed as	_, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for such rodzins, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared his free act and deed.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/31/08
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 16/31/68
(Seal)	

02558/00001 199120.1

2

XHIBIT A

Patents

United 5,396,529	United 5,390,229 States	United 5,274,688 States	Country Patent No.
		8	0.
March 7, 1995	February 14, 1993	December 28, 1993 Lead-Paint Detector	Date Issued
X-Ray Fluorescence Detector	Lead-Paint Detector	Lead-Paint Detector	Title of Invention

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/22/2002 REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0053